502504983 09/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	07/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI POWER SYSTEMS AMERICAS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 Colonial Center Pkwy	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14027449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 822-1100
Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100413A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Brown
Signature:	/Thomas E. Brown/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=100413A_Commercial_Register_09_23_2013#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1402

PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0481 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 06/23/2006 FILED 12:30 PM 06/23/2006 SRV 060612529 - 3375534 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE * CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Milsubishi
Powe: Dusters Incresolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the
Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "4th so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name will be changed to
The name will be changed to
Effective date July 1st 2008.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THE MANUFACTOR AND THE COLD COLD COMMENTS AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CONTRACT TO BE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 23 day of Jone, 2006.
By: Mosachi Ilato Authorized Officer Title: Secretary Name: Masa-Ak: Kato
Authorized Officer
Title: Secretary
Name: Masa-Aki Kalo
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 09/23/2013